

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4815

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 August 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff numbers.

You asked:

- 1. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please could you tell me how many FTE (full time equivalent) nursing/midwifery personnel were employed by your trust?*
- 2. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please could you tell me how many of those FTE nursing/midwifery personnel were male?*
- 3. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you tell me how many FTE healthcare assistants were employed by your trust?*
- 4. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you also tell me how many of those FTE healthcare assistant were male?*
- 5. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you also tell me how much you spent on CPD (continuing professional development) training for healthcare assistants?*
- 6. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please could you tell me how many FTE (full time equivalent) nursing/midwifery personnel were employed by your trust?*
- 7. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please could you tell me how many of those FTE nursing/midwifery personnel were male?*
- 8. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you tell me how many FTE healthcare assistants were employed by your trust?*
- 9. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you also tell me how many of those FTE healthcare assistant were male?*
- 10. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you also tell me how much you spent on CPD (continuing professional development) training for healthcare assistants?*

Trust response:

1. 1,386 FTE Nursing/Midwifery substantive members of staff on 31 Dec 2017
2. 129 FTE Nursing/Midwifery substantive members of staff were male

3. 396 7FTE substantive members of staff have a Healthcare Assistant Role
4. 72 FTE substantive members of staff in a Healthcare Assistant Role were male
5. The Trust does not have financial codes which separate out the training costs of particular staff groups, or of CPD related training as opposed to any other training.
6. 1,425 FTE Nursing/Midwifery substantive members of staff on 31 Dec 2017
7. 135 FTE Nursing/Midwifery substantive members of staff were male
8. 415 7FTE substantive members of staff have a Healthcare Assistant Role
9. 79 FTE substantive members of staff in a Healthcare Assistant Role were male
10. The Trust does not have financial codes which separate out the training costs of particular staff groups, or of CPD related training as opposed to any other training.